CITY MANAGER'S REPORT

AGENDA ITEM REQUEST
BE UTILITIES DEPARTMENT
\
DATE: December 22, 2017 V\,ﬁ\
TO: Ed Lavailee, City Managg}
FROM: Javier Vargas Utilities Directo
COUNCIL DATE: January 9, 2018
SUBJECT: General Underground, LLC - Final Deductive Change Order
No. 1

Reclaimed Water Distribution System Improvements

Background:
The City executed a contract with General Underground, LLC for the Reclaimed Water

Distribution System Improvements project on February 14, 2017. There are thirteen bid
items the City will receive a credit on (please see Attachment A for detailed description):

Line Item No. 1 quantity reduction — project scope revision

Line Item No. 2 quantity reduction — project scope revision

Line Item No. 6 quantity reduction ~ project scope revision

Line Item No. 10 quantity reduction — project scope revision
Line Item No. 17 quantity reduction — project scope revision
Line Item No. 19 quantity reduction - project scape revision
Line Item No. 20 quantity reduction - deleted from project scope
Line Item No. 21 quantity reduction — deleted from project scope
Line Item No. 22 quantity reduction — deleted from project scope
Line Item No. 23 quantity reduction — deleted from project scope
Line Item No. 24 quantity reduction — deleted from project scope
Reduce Line Item No. 31 (Owner’s Allowance) from $100,000 to $57,904.13
Line Item No. 32 quantity reduction — deleted from project scope

One of the objectives of this project was to evaluate an existing, abandoned force main for
possible future use as a reclaimed water transmission main. The Contractor exposed this
existing force main in several locations for inspection. The City determined the pipe
material was not suitable for use as a rense transmission main and the remaining scope for
the evaluation of this abandoned force main was deleted from the project scope.

The project has been completed and these credits will zero out the above line items for
processing of the final pay application.



Requested Action:
The Utilities Department requests Council's approval of Final Deductive Change Order No. 1

with General Underground, LLC in the amount of $285,149.42 bringing the new contract
amount to $540,165.58.

City Attorney Review:
N/A

Risk Management Review:
N/A

Funds Availability (account number):

No additional funds are required.



w0t 3 s %00T wor ¢ 1 s ooor 5 {oot ooot  $ [ooot st ia NoLYWIaN] ot
ono0s s 5 %00E 000008 § 1 000007  § | 500 00000 § |sz0 0OU000'E 5 | 000008 s{tim NOLLYZIWBOW3a ONY NOlvzvaow] 62
0000 § s %001 0000001 § 1 0000ST  § | STD 0000s't § |sco 0o000'0T $ | 000000t st {wa sNouonod vaanae| et
05005 s s %007 00500'S  $ " - 5 00500's & |DOPT ooso0’s  § |osese s[v1ias QU NENENY HLYON 111 -NOILYEOLS3Y 13WHvdsY| <t
. AV 180

— s § — oaoosz S ) $ Lol o L UOD0S'Z 8BS |jeanasc ST P19 | seamrzav vowvmvasw UE_Hsﬁm...ﬂqhaﬂﬂuu_“ -
SoCST/EE & — onEl: . $ oaoos7 5 0o LEat g L o SLT 5 [ wonten sv nonvmvisa wzzuusmﬁuﬁqz.”_wu“ﬁwﬁ -

S |DOGSLTEL 5 %0 - 5 D s - 5| - DOOSZTEL & ( DO'SD S [0551] A5 NOWLVY01538 {1vHdSY DNLISIL W3] ¥T

s |ooooszz s %0 - $ ) s s| - ooooszz § | oooos't sfe v ONLLSIL JUNSTI4d TINOILIODY]| €2

§ | o1 § 0 ) s . $ s e Cougs]{ oz oot 17 ]9 | anvvavwue niahﬂﬂ.ﬂu uw m._zmﬂz“u.“p“w» uuaﬁm” iz

\

s |oconoor s %o s 0 5 s| - oonooel ¢ | nopooiat |29 orcovwesamue ﬂhwzﬁﬁwamﬁnhumﬂuu 1

§ |oooowot - ) ¢ . 1 5y - DOO0OTTRS | 0oD000r sjr|® onv anTe xxxuo»-ﬂzoxmhszuumﬂnuﬁw =
DO 052 § 6005z s 5L O05L 5]  5id S| - DOC0SZ 5 | 520 0000001 5 | 000001 5115 SINIMD3S VW 30803 HsM3| 61

ONIISIL JUNSSIVA NIVIN TIUOH - OML Livd
DOOSE 5 ®00E OFD00'SE § 1 cooo0'r 6 |oze COD00EZ S | 080 00'000'SE § | 00'DO0'SE sf1[s OUANOD 233wl GNY JHAVEL 30 ONVNILNYW] 81
(VEFS S |OETSIS  § 16 orvE'ss § | Levess ; oLLve'es § [9veEss o0000?9 § | oot soa| as NOLYHOLS3Y LivHdsy| L1
oboosr S| - 5 %oot oG000'sy § 3 sf - Do000'se § | 00 o000C'sy § | 00'000'ST s[e[w INIWIIYId3Y IATVA LT[ 9%
o0 5 5 %001 0000007 § 7 s 000000L § | 00T 0000601 § | 00000'S s|tw ANIWIIVIN IATVA | G
00005 5 § %001 00000's S 1 s o0000's  § |00 000005 § | 000005 st v ININIVIAEN IATVA Y| T
oSty § § %001 00005'Ty § 5 $7 - 00005’y § | 00S 0000S'ce 5 | 000058 s | s | va | sanawaoviaam avewassy onv 0HNYI 3MTYA 35V U] £t
00'0sT s s %001 00005T $ 1 - 3 w00s1  § 001 oooos't S | oooas't s|1 [»n UILTPW MIN HLIM STNAYIS ILVM 0IWVIOTH| 2T
0005, 5 $ %001 00005L  § 1 - $ oonost § o001 000052 S | 0000SL st [w IAWA ONY JATFTS DNIdaVL xvz| 1t
00052 s[ooo0se s %05 WSt S t s oovost ¢ |oat 00'000's1 § | DO0OS'E sz v AVEW3SSY IATVA ISVTIIB UY| o1
00°009 s| - 3 %001 000009 § 3 5 0UOGo's  § | 00 00000 § | D0D00T AR XOB MM SIATYA ALYD 30Q3M INIISHY 9| 6
00057 3 s %001 00005'T § 1 - s 000os'T  § 001 oooos't  § | oooost sj1[w XOB HEIM SIATVA 2LYD 3003IM INITIS3Y 8| 8
00°00% s 5 %001 00000E § z - s 00000 § | 00T 00000 § | Dooos’t sz |w X0B HLIM SIATVA 3LYD 39QIM INIIISTE .| ¢
SLeIlt 5 |0stolEl § %19 oselz $| Ll - s 06T § | T 00'000'SE § | DOOOS'LL sfz [m SONILLIA NOW FWOna| 9
oozt §| - s %001 DO000STIS | DoTT - s 00'000'921 5 | 00007 00'000'921 § | 00501 s foozi| 5 00H A QITIVLSNE WM QIWIVDRY 21| &
oooOE's  § s %001 00D00tS § | o901 $ o0000'ts § | boosnt 00000'es § | 00DS s [osot| 0 Q0H A8 OTIWLSNI WM 03WIII5E.8]
o0 035 s s %001 o0008's $| 0%t - s 00009's | ooost 00009's 5 | 00'SE sloat| o QOH AB OTTWISM WM O3auL 8] €
Do0re s [ooooas s T oo00r's S 3 - s 0000r's S | 00'W3 00000'ET § | oaoot sloat| m 10D N340 AS OTVIVASNI WM Q3WIVIDIY 2T} 2
ETOIET  §|scavmr  § HED sriovet § | steot - s sro9'er $ | srent ooosv'tz 5 [oose $[oee | 0 113 N340 AB QITIVISNI WA 0INIVIISH 8] T
3 N fusm o) duwiar o %, anjep A WYY L) POM Ao anjep Ao amea 23d pra avn A awun uondiosag wan
HEPETI FII015 0N PoHNg AL Polad BTl TamEA D)
palagwo) oL [ R
| | | 1 9T-EROE A.11 IHNIA 30 ALID

V UBWIYIBRY




959T0'vYs  § | TFEPTSST H W59 US'Sot'0vs § oo00s'tT § A5599'8I5 § 0USTE'STR S

stemay | ynuy cvmauereq | vonsduson jo x e PoYIag L popsag 1o anjen

..z.:“”N potapdwoy niom

: 5000005t 5 %0 - 5 [] 3 - 51 - 0ODOGST 5 | DODO0ST ARG TONVMOTIV 331 W] 2 |
Li'rel - - H %007 {7305 12 S 1 1 % 5 - FLIVP'T S| DO IRyt S| rLIENT sit i Od JHO4YIY TTT ALNLEN OINYYWSIN NOUYAYDXTD| 11t
g ror S| st H %959 gFSrmr § 55590 EFSYe'y 5890 B0LB0'L  $ | F0iR0L 51t a1 SONILLL HE
ST'91E'T S | EvrLr'E 1 %69 95 19l’6t 5 SSELT 5 95 19L°6T $ { STELL SU9E9'LT § ) SLB9T S| vt | AS 04 NUNGNVY N TIT 3DVEIAD NOLLYHO1SIH LTYHASY| HIE
ETl6T 1 - %001 TETET § T 11 TELZE'T S {001 TETTET S | TETTEL St 1 QW HENENY TUT ALAILLD O3NMYASI NOUYAYZ| o1E
ISEG s -1 %001 ST'SES H 1 H #1586 ${007T 81586 S | gUSEe s|it 5 NOLLYIAI00W JTOHNYW AiY] JTE
516691 H 1 woot DSLEBIE S t 1 DS2E6'9T S |DOT O5LE6'91 § | 0S'LEGOT - L 11 STHANIS HILVM QIWIVTITY MIN| 3LE
OS'EST 1 H %001 DUSESZ § [13 1 OOSES?  § | 00GE 00ses’z 510059 H 3 EL 1N N340 AR OINVLISNI WA AIWIVIIEH . #] TIE
000E9 ¢ 1 %001 DODOE'S 5 (] 4 0000E's § {0009 o0D0t'9  § | 00'SOT s$|los | N QOH AQ QINIVISNI WM dIVIN1D3Y LZL] It
00'SrE 1 s %ot DUOSY'E  § &3 14 DDOSP'E S | DO'EY OUOSKF'E  § | 0005 HEEEL QOH AB QITIVISNI WM GIWIVIDEH 8| BLE
05Is 5 H %00t 00°5zs H 11 s oR'STS § |oost oG 52% § | DOSE RN EL OGH A8 QINVLSHE WM OIWIVTITHE .b] VIE
1¥'06L"S S | to560Tr s %gs EL'HI6'IS § - S66LT'TE § | 00°000'00T $| % 11 FINVIVE PDNYMOTIV SUINMD| 1

¥ vaunpeily




